Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Alcohol

Adults who have had at least one drink of alcohol w ithin the past 30 days.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 59.1 52.0 65.7 63.3 62.1 60.5 51.0
No 40.9 48.0 34.3 36.7 37.9 39.5 49.0
Male Yes 63.8 51.7 73.6 70.2 65.2 62.2 57.8
No 36.2 48.3 26.4 29.8 34.8 37.8 42.2
Female Yes 545 52.2 57.7 56.5 59.0 58.9 45.4
No 45.5 47.8 42.3 43.5 41.0 41.1 54.6
Denominator is: All survey respondents.
Adults who have had at least one drink of alcohol w ithin the past 30 days.
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 7,819 417 717 809 1,081 1,772 3,023
Yes 4,325 221 444 488 661 1,017 1,494
No 2,974 157 205 259 351 636 1,366
Don't know/ Not Sure 51 2 7 6 8 7 21
Refused/ Missing 469 37 61 56 61 112 142
Male Total 3,331 220 360 363 485 751 1,152
Yes 2,030 115 253 239 308 460 655
No 1,058 83 76 93 140 239 427
Don't know/ Not Sure 28 1 5 2 6 5 9
Refused/ Missing 215 21 26 29 31 47 61
Female Total 4,488 197 357 446 596 1,021 1,871
Yes 2,295 106 191 249 353 557 839
No 1,916 74 129 166 211 397 939
Don't know/ Not Sure 23 1 2 4 2 2 12
Refused/ Missing 254 16 35 27 30 65 81

Denominator is: All survey respondents.
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On the days when you drank, about how many drinks d

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Alcohol

id you drink on the average?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
1 drink 46.1 255 37.0 41.9 46.2 525 63.9
2-3 drinks 41.9 45.1 45.0 47.1 43.8 41.2 30.8
4-5 drinks 7.3 19.0 10.9 6.8 5.0 4.2 3.2
6-9 drinks 3.0 6.4 3.8 3.2 2.9 15 1.5
10+ drinks 1.8 4.0 3.3 1.0 2.2 .6 .6
Male 1 drink 36.8 21.6 29.6 28.7 39.7 42.2 53.7
2-3 drinks 46.2 40.7 45.0 554 47.2 48.2 38.3
4-5 drinks 10.2 24.0 1153 9.9 6.4 6.3 4.7
6-9 drinks 4.4 6.8 5.5 5.6 4.3 2.2 2.7
10+ drinks 2.4 6.9 4.6 5 2.4 1.1 .6
Female 1 drink 56.3 29.5 46.8 57.7 53.3 62.6 4.7
2-3 drinks 37.1 49.6 45.0 37.1 40.0 34.4 22.9
4-5 drinks 4.1 13.9 5.0 3.1 3.3 21 1.7
6-9 drinks 1.4 6.1 1.5 4 1.3 .8 1
10+ drinks 11 .9 1.7 1.6 2.0 .6

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the
past 30 days.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org /brfss




Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Alcohol

On the days when you drank, about how many drinks d

(Unweighted Frequencies)

id you drink on the average?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,318 221 444 487 659 1,017 1,490
1 drink 2,224 57 158 205 310 532 962
2-3 drinks 1,647 98 210 223 277 405 434
4-5 drinks 231 35 45 33 31 39 48
6-9 drinks 87 14 16 15 17 12 13
10+ drinks 51 10 4 12 8 8
Don't know/Not sure 61 5 8 19 17
Refused 17 2 1 4 2 8
Male Total 2,026 115 253 238 307 460 653
1 drink 818 21 73 65 121 191 347
2-3 drinks 887 46 119 128 136 213 245
4-5 drinks 176 27 37 26 22 30 34
6-9 drinks 71 9 14 14 13 9 12
10+ drinks 36 8 8 1 7 8 4
Don't know/Not sure 28 2 2 3 5 8 8
Refused 10 2 1 3 1 3
Female Total 2,292 106 191 249 352 557 837
1 drink 1,406 36 85 140 189 341 615
2-3 drinks 760 52 91 95 141 192 189
4-5 drinks 55 8 8 7 9 9 14
6-9 drinks 16 5 2 1 4 3 1
10+ drinks 15 1 2 3 5 4
Don't know/Not sure 33 4 3 3 3 11 9
Refused 7 1 1 5

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30

days.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Alcohol

Heavy drinkers: (adult men having more than two dri
having more than one drink per day).

(Weighted Column Percents)

nks per day and adult women

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No 92.4 93.7 90.2 93.6 91.5 91.8 93.5
Yes 7.6 6.3 9.8 6.4 8.5 8.2 6.5
Male No 92.1 93.9 88.4 91.4 93.2 93.3 92.7
Yes 7.9 6.1 11.6 8.6 6.8 6.7 7.3
Female No 92.6 93.5 92.0 95.6 89.8 90.5 94.2
Yes 7.4 6.5 8.0 4.4 10.2 9.5 5.8

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in

the past 30 days.

Heavy drinkers: (adult men having more than two dri nks per day and adult women having more than one dr  ink per day).
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 7,819 417 717 809 1,081 1,772 3,023
No 6,645 340 585 690 906 1,484 2,640
Yes 571 30 59 49 92 148 193
Don't Know/Not Sure/Missing/Refused 603 47 73 70 83 140 190
Male Total 3,331 220 360 363 485 751 1,152

No 2,798 177 293 297 404 637 990

Yes 249 17 34 30 35 53 80

Don't Know/Not Sure/Missing/Refused 284 26 33 36 46 61 82
Female Total 4,488 197 357 446 596 1,021 1,871

No 3,847 163 292 393 502 847 1,650

Yes 322 13 25 19 57 95 113

Don't Know/Not Sure/Missing/Refused 319 21 40 34 37 79 108

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30 days.
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How many times during the past month did you have (

Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Alcohol

4 or more drinks for women or 5 or

more drinks for men) on an occasion?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
None 72.3 48.6 56.2 71.2 76.5 81.7 89.8
1time 9.9 17.3 13.2 13.3 8.9 5.8 4.3
2-5 times 12.9 28.3 21.2 12.3 9.8 7.8 45
6-9 times 1.3 2.2 3.0 .8 .8 .9 V4
10+ times 35 3.6 6.5 2.3 4.0 3.9 .8
Male None 67.6 43.8 50.9 65.7 72.7 76.5 87.8
1time 10.3 19.7 12.3 15.6 7.9 6.4 3.4
2-5 times 15.2 29.0 23.8 14.8 12.1 9.9 6.5
6-9 times 1.8 2.6 3.8 9 1.1 1.3 1.1
10+ times 5.2 4.9 9.2 3.0 6.3 5.8 1.2
Female  None 77.5 53.4 63.0 78.0 80.8 86.8 91.8
1time 9.5 15.0 14.2 10.6 10.0 5.1 5.2
2-5 times 10.4 27.6 17.8 9.3 7.3 5.8 24
6-9 times .8 1.8 1.9 i 5 4 2
10+ times 1.7 2.3 3.1 1.4 1.4 1.9 5

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the
past 30 days.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Alcohol

How many times during the past month did you have (

(Unweighted Frequencies)

for men) on an occasion?

4 or more drinks for women or 5 or more drinks

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,314 220 444 487 658 1,014 1,491
None 3,359 107 247 340 502 827 1,336
1time 346 37 70 61 62 57 59
2-5 times 405 56 86 63 61 79 60
6-9 times 43 6 12 4 6 7 8
10+ times 112 9 25 11 22 33 12
Don't know/Not sure 34 4 4 7 4 6 9
Refused 15 1 1 5 7
Male Total 2,022 115 253 238 306 457 653
None 1,458 44 128 146 218 348 574
1time 184 25 39 38 28 31 23
2-5 times 239 31 56 38 35 45 34
6-9 times 31 5 8 2 4 5 7

10+ times 89 7 20 9 19 25
Don't know/Not sure 16 2 2 5 1 2 4

Refused 5 1 1 1
Female Total 2,292 105 191 249 352 557 838
None 1,901 63 119 194 284 479 762
1time 162 12 31 23 34 26 36
2-5 times 166 25 30 25 26 34 26
6-9 times 12 1 4 2 2 2 1
10+ times 23 2 5 2 3 8 3
Don't know/Not sure 18 2 2 2 3 4 5
Refused 10 1 4 5

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30

days.
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Binge drinking: Males who had 5+ alcoholic drinks a

Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Binge drinking: Males who had 5+ alcoholic drinks a

Alcohol

drinks on at least one occasion in the past 30 days

(Weighted Column Percents)

nd females who had 4+ alcoholic

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No 83.7 73.5 71.3 82.0 85.5 89.0 94.8
Yes 16.3 26.5 28.7 18.0 14.5 11.0 5.2
Male No 79.4 71.3 63.9 76.2 82.2 85.5 93.0
Yes 20.6 28.7 36.1 23.8 17.8 14.5 7.0
Female No 87.8 75.8 78.8 87.7 88.7 92.2 96.3
Yes 12.2 24.2 21.2 12.3 11.3 7.8 3.7

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in

the past 30 days.

nd females who had 4+ alcoholic drinks on at least

one occasion in the past

30 days.
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 7,819 417 717 809 1,081 1,772 3,023
No 6,333 264 452 599 853 1,463 2,702
Yes 906 108 193 139 151 176 139
Don't know/Not sure/Refused/Missing 580 45 72 71 77 133 182
Male Total 3,331 220 360 363 485 751 1,152
No 2,516 127 204 239 358 587 1,001
Yes 543 68 123 87 86 106 73
Don't know/Not sure/Refused/Missing 272 25 33 37 41 58 78
Female Total 4,488 197 357 446 596 1,021 1,871
No 3,817 137 248 360 495 876 1,701
Yes 363 40 70 52 65 70 66
Don't know/Not sure/Refused/Missing 308 20 39 34 36 75 104

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30 days.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Alcohol

During the past 30 days, what is the largest number of drinks you had on any occasion?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
1 drink 25.3 11.0 21.0 20.7 25.9 30.2 36.7
2 drinks 26.7 19.9 17.3 25.8 29.7 29.1 35.5
3 drinks 17.6 15.9 15.5 195 18.4 19.7 15.8
4 drinks 8.9 6.5 10.8 11.9 8.1 8.3 6.7
5 drinks 7.0 16.1 9.9 7.0 6.1 4.4 2.4
6 to 9 drinks 9.6 18.9 15.9 10.9 6.8 6.4 2.6
10 or more drinks 5.0 11.8 9.6 4.2 4.9 1.9 .3
Male 1 drink 17.8 10.6 13.9 12.8 17.9 22.7 26.3
2 drinks 22.0 11.9 13.8 18.3 27.2 229 345
3 drinks 21.2 18.1 17.0 24.1 21.0 24.9 21.4
4 drinks 9.4 54 11.1 12.8 7.7 8.7 8.6
5 drinks 8.1 10.0 9.2 11.0 8.3 6.6 3.9
6 to 9 drinks 13.7 26.3 21.0 14.7 9.8 10.6 4.6
10 or more drinks 7.8 17.7 14.1 6.4 8.1 3.5 .6
Female 1 drink 335 11.5 29.9 30.2 34.6 37.3 47.7
2 drinks 31.8 27.8 21.7 34.7 325 35.0 36.5
3 drinks 13.6 13.7 13.7 14.0 15.6 14.8 9.9
4 drinks 8.3 7.5 10.5 10.7 8.6 7.9 4.7
5 drinks 5.9 22.0 10.9 2.4 3.8 2.2 .8
6 to 9 drinks 5.0 11.5 9.4 6.3 3.6 2.4 A4
10 or more drinks 1.9 5.9 3.9 1.7 14 A4

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30

days.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Alcohol

During the past 30 days, what is the largest number of drinks you had on any occasion?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,309 220 443 486 656 1,013 1,491
1 drink 1,216 24 76 98 159 299 560
2 drinks 1,239 38 75 126 200 295 505
3 drinks 748 40 73 97 123 198 217
4 drinks 334 14 46 48 50 85 91
5 drinks 224 28 44 34 38 43 37
6 to 9 drinks 300 42 75 55 41 55 32
10 or more drinks 129 27 35 17 28 18 4
Don't know/Not sure 97 5 17 8 16 17 34
Refused 22 2 2 3 1 3 11
Male Total 2,019 115 252 237 305 457 653
1 drink 386 11 30 28 48 97 172
2 drinks 490 9 32 40 82 110 217
3 drinks 422 19 43 57 64 106 133
4 drinks 171 6 26 23 21 42 53
5 drinks 151 13 25 27 26 31 29
6 to 9 drinks 225 31 55 40 29 43 27
10 or more drinks 109 21 30 14 23 17 4
Don't know/Not sure 56 4 9 7 12 10 14
Refused 9 1 2 1 1 4
Female Total 2,290 105 191 249 351 556 838
1 drink 830 13 46 70 111 202 388
2 drinks 749 29 43 86 118 185 288
3 drinks 326 21 30 40 59 92 84
4 drinks 163 8 20 25 29 43 38
5 drinks 73 15 19 7 12 12 8
6 to 9 drinks 75 11 20 15 12 12 5
10 or more drinks 20 6 5 3 5 1
Don't know/Not sure 41 1 8 1 4 7 20
Refused 13 1 2 1 2 7

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30
days.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org /brfss




During the past 30 days, how many times have you dr

Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Alcohol

iven when you've had perhaps too much to

drink?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

None 97.3 99.1 95.7 96.4 97.2 97.3 99.0
1time 1.4 4 2.4 1.5 1.7 1.8 3
2 or more times 1.2 5 1.8 21 1.0 1.0 7
Male None 96.0 99.6 93.6 96.0 95.2 95.2 98.5

1time 2.0 4 3.1 1.4 2.8 3.1 4

2 or more times 2.0 3.3 2.7 2.0 1.7 1.2
Female  None 98.8 98.6 98.4 97.0 99.4 99.3 99.5

1time .8 3 1.6 1.7 .6 4 3

2 or more times A4 11 1.3 3 2

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30

days.

During the past 30 days, how many times have you dr

(Unweighted Frequencies)

iven when you've had perhaps too much to drink?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 2,933 148 298 337 462 681 1,007
None 2,852 144 286 324 446 661 991
1time 40 2 7 6 9 11 5
2 or more times 26 1 3 6 4 6 6
Don't Know/Not Sure 2 1 1
Refused 13 1 1 1 3 2 5
Male Total 1,375 75 170 170 220 311 429

None 1,319 73 162 162 208 295 419

1time 26 1 4 3 7 2

2 or more times 20 3 4 4 4 5

Don't Know/Not Sure 2 1 1

Refused 8 1 1 1 2 3
Female Total 1,558 73 128 167 242 370 578

None 1,533 71 124 162 238 366 572

1 time 14 1 3 3 2 2 3

2 or more times 6 1 2 2 1

Refused 5 1 2 2

Denominator is: All survey respondents who reported having at least one alcoholic beverage in the past 30 days.
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You told me earlier that your last routine checkup
checkup, were you asked in person or on a form if y

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Alc

ohol

was within the past 2 years. At that
ou drink alcohol?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 83.2 83.4 86.0 92.8 86.2 84.4 73.1
No 16.8 16.6 14.0 7.2 13.8 15.6 26.9
Male Yes 82.0 72.6 84.6 91.8 85.4 84.5 75.3
No 18.0 27.4 15.4 8.2 14.6 15.5 24.7
Female Yes 84.3 96.5 87.1 93.5 87.0 84.2 71.2
No 15.7 3.5 12.9 6.5 13.0 15.8 28.8

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.

You told me earlier that your last routine checkup

was within the past 2 years. At that checkup, were

you asked in person or on a form if you drink alcoh ol?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3,717 141 241 307 498 831 1,699
Yes 2,713 110 195 266 394 651 1,097
No 656 22 29 23 67 121 394
Don't know/Not sure 344 9 17 18 37 58 205
Refused 4 1 3
Male Total 1,477 78 104 115 204 346 630

Yes 1,095 54 82 96 161 279 423

No 251 18 13 9 31 45 135

Don't know/Not sure 129 6 9 10 12 21 71

Refused 2 1 1
Female Total 2,240 63 137 192 294 485 1,069

Yes 1,618 56 113 170 233 372 674

No 405 4 16 14 36 76 259

Don't know/Not sure 215 8 8 25 37 134

Refused 2 2

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Alcohol

Did the health care provider ask you in person or o

(Weighted Column Percents)

n a form how much you drink?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 76.1 65.4 81.2 87.8 82.3 79.0 64.5
No 23.9 34.6 18.8 12.2 17.7 21.0 35.5
Male Yes 74.4 58.3 73.8 83.4 80.4 80.6 68.9
No 25.6 41.7 26.2 16.6 19.6 19.4 31.1
Female Yes 7.7 76.5 86.8 91.0 84.1 77.6 60.6
No 22.3 23.5 13.2 9.0 15.9 22.4 39.4

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.

Did the health care provider ask you in person or o

(Unweighted Frequencies)

n a form how much you drink?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 3,716 141 241 307 498 831 1,698
Yes 2,497 87 181 254 380 603 992
No 895 41 36 35 78 161 544
Don't know/Not sure 318 13 24 18 40 67 156
Refused 6 6
Male Total 1,477 78 104 115 204 346 630
Yes 1,025 46 72 89 153 259 406
No 335 28 19 18 36 58 176
Don't know/Not sure 114 4 13 8 15 29 45
Refused 3 3
Female Total 2,239 63 137 192 294 485 1,068
Yes 1,472 41 109 165 227 344 586
No 560 13 17 17 42 103 368
Don't know/Not sure 204 9 11 10 25 38 111
Refused 3 3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org /brfss




Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Alcohol

Did the health care provider specifically ask wheth er you drank (5 for men/ 4 for women)
or more alcoholic drinks on an occasion?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 33.2 31.4 44.6 41.4 354 32.2 23.8
No 66.8 68.6 55.4 58.6 64.6 67.8 76.2
Male Yes 324 28.5 36.5 36.7 37.2 34.4 25.8
No 67.6 71.5 63.5 63.3 62.8 65.6 74.2
Female Yes 33.9 354 50.8 44.8 33.6 30.3 22.2
No 66.1 64.6 49.2 55.2 66.4 69.7 77.8

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.

Did the health care provider specifically ask wheth er you drank (5 for men/ 4 for women) or more
alcoholic drinks on an occasion?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 3,715 141 241 307 498 831 1,697
Yes 826 35 71 84 118 193 325
No 2,037 76 104 121 248 435 1,053
Don't know/Not sure 844 30 66 102 132 201 313
Refused 8 2 6
Male Total 1,476 78 104 115 204 346 629
Yes 354 16 29 29 54 87 139
No 794 47 47 48 102 172 378
Don't know/Not sure 323 15 28 38 48 85 109
Refused 5 2 3
Female Total 2,239 63 137 192 294 485 1,068
Yes 472 19 42 55 64 106 186
No 1,243 29 57 73 146 263 675
Don't know/Not sure 521 15 38 64 84 116 204
Refused 3 3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.
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Were you offered advice about what level of drinkin

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2014 BRFSS

Alcohol

g is harmful or risky for your health?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 19.9 24.9 26.7 21.4 17.8 19.0 15.9
No 80.1 75.1 73.3 78.6 82.2 81.0 84.1
Male Yes 24.5 27.3 31.7 235 22.6 23.9 21.9
No 75.5 72.7 68.3 76.5 77.4 76.1 78.1
Female Yes 16.0 22.1 23.0 19.9 13.4 14.6 10.7
No 84.0 77.9 77.0 80.1 86.6 85.4 89.3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.

Were you offered advice about what level of drinkin

(Unweighted Frequencies)

g is harmful or risky for your health?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 3,711 141 241 307 498 829 1,695
Yes 613 28 57 61 79 149 239
No 2,910 103 168 229 398 644 1,368
Don't know/Not sure 171 10 15 17 21 30 78
Refused 17 1 6 10
Male Total 1,474 78 104 115 204 344 629
Yes 332 17 32 25 48 76 134
No 1,069 55 62 82 148 255 467
Don't know/Not sure 68 6 9 8 8 11 26
Refused 5 1 2 2
Female Total 2,237 63 137 192 294 485 1,066
Yes 281 11 25 36 31 73 105
No 1,841 48 106 147 250 389 901
Don't know/Not sure 103 4 6 9 13 19 52
Refused 12 4 8

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org /brfss




Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Alcohol

Healthcare providers may also advise patients to dr  ink less for various reasons. At your
last routine checkup, were you advised to reduce or quit your drinking?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 6.3 2.0 10.4 5.4 8.2 5.6 54
No 93.7 98.0 89.6 94.6 91.8 94.4 94.6
Male Yes 9.5 4.1 15.3 6.9 12.0 9.4 8.3
No 90.5 95.9 84.7 93.1 88.0 90.6 91.7
Female  Yes 3.7 6.8 4.3 4.8 2.3 2.7
No 96.3 100.0 93.2 95.7 95.2 97.7 97.3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.

Healthcare providers may also advise patients to dr  ink less for various reasons. At your last routine
checkup, were you advised to reduce or quit your dr inking?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,842 113 203 275 413 664 1,174
Yes 151 2 19 13 27 85 55
No 2,653 110 181 259 381 620 1,102
Don't know/Not sure 26 1 3 3 4 6 9
Refused 12 1 3 8
Male Total 1,148 56 84 100 168 284 456
Yes 100 2 12 6 18 25 37
No 1,027 54 71 91 147 254 410
Don't know/Not sure 15 1 3 2 3 6
Refused 6 1 2 3
Female Total 1,694 57 119 175 245 380 718
Yes 51 7 7 9 10 18
No 1,626 56 110 168 234 366 692
Don't know/Not sure 11 1 2 2 3 3
Refused 6 1 5

Denominator is: All survey respondents who had a routine checkup within the past 2 years.
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